BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

	in the matter of THE APPLICATION OF MIDVALE TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, INC. FOR AUTHORITY TO BORROW FROM THE RURAL UTILITY SERVICE (RUS) IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,692,309.
	)

)

)

)

)

)
	CASE NO. MID-T-01-2

AMENDMENT TO

ORDER NO.  28887



On October 31, 2001, the Commission issued Order No. 28887 approving authority for Midvale Telephone Exchange, Inc. (Midvale) to execute a loan contract amendment and loan supplemental mortgage with the Rural Utilities Service.  Midvale identified the loan amount as $5,692,309, and the Commission in its Order approved the loan in that amount.  Midvale notified the Commission on March 28, 2002 that the actual loan amount is $5,695,000, and asked the Commission to issue an amendment to Order changing the loan amount to $5,695,000.


Based on the request of Midvale, the Commission approves an amendment to Order No. 28887 changing the loan amount approved in that Order from $5,692,309 to $5,695,000.  The Commission finds that Order No. 28887 may be amended at Midvale’s request without further proceedings because the difference between the correct loan amount and the loan amount approved in the Order is not material.

O R D E R


IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Order No. 28887 is amended to change the amount of the loan approved by the Commission from $5,692,309 to $5,695,000.


DONE by Order of the Idaho Public Utilities Commission at Boise, Idaho this

day of March 2002.


PAUL KJELLANDER, PRESIDENT


MARSHA H. SMITH, COMMISSIONER


DENNIS S. HANSEN, COMMISSIONER

ATTEST:

Jean D. Jewell

Commission Secretary

bls/O:midt012_amended

Office of the Secretary


Service Date


� FILLIN "Please enter the Service Date." \* MERGEFORMAT �March 29, 2002�








AMENDMENT TO 

ORDER NO. 28887
1

